# Name

1 Isaac Zavala 5'7
2 Levi Strutzel 6'0"
3 Kaiden Ruiz-Cook 5' 10"
4 Colton Stendera  5' 10"
5 Tom McDevitt 6'2"
6 Ethan Bessonette 5'7"
7 Braylon Rubio 59"
8 Thomas Bergren  5'9"
9 Grey Jacobson 6'2"
10 Rylan Hatmaker  5' 11"
11 Logan Spies 6'3"
12 Jack Baker 5'8"
13 Brett Rubio 5'10"
14 Mac Carlson 6'0"
15 Jackson Binger 5'9"
16 Keenan Knoll 6'3"
17 David Odenrider  6' 3"
18 Tobie Larson 6'3"
19 Callen Pipkin 5'8"
20 Jacoby Yousey st11
21 Cooper Green 5t
22 Jacoby Tait 5T
23 Edgar Reyna 5'8"

Head Coach
Bryan Bremer

Assistants
Dylan Boyd
Andres Hernandez
Tyler Theiss
Jed Odenrider
Aster Dotson

Yolunteers
Dawson Spies
Duke Odenrider
Danny Gold
Aaron Bessonette
Daniel Wright
Christian Hernandez

CASHMERE BULLDOGS
2025-26 Varsity Football

150
170
160
165
175
170
175
200
205
165
195
165
155
190
170
195
200
165
145
170
165
200
155

WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/LB
RB/DE
QB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
QB
TE/DB
WR/DB
TE/DL
WR/DB
QB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/LB
K/P

Manager
Issac Espindola
Slade Tukey
Athletic Trainer
Steve Mongeon

12
12
11
11
12
10
11
12
11
12
12
10
10
10
10
12
11
12
9

11
10
10
10

Height Weight Position Year # Name

24 Jayce McMahon
25 Cole McKenna
30 Kaleb Thayer

31 Alejandro Mora-Ochoa 5'7"

35 Connor Diaz

40 Thurston Christensen

50 Alvaro Ferrer-Sierra
51 Julian Soria

53 Kalen Vidal-Madsen
54 Cam Crawford

55 Kolton Weeks

56 Joseph Acton

57 Luke Satterfield

58 Logan Musser

62 Roland Bruning

66 Sym Sandhu

70 Carson Potter

71 Jesus Vieyra Capi
72 Ulysses Betancourt
73 Lizandro Sanchez
77 Prin Fox

80 Lev Piestrup

Band Director
Kent Chalmers

Cheer Advisor
Shelby Brunner

Cheerleaders
Jada Baty
Addy Burger
Kyla Carlson
Kate Croci
Paige Dart
Avril Guerrero
Kinsley Miller
Jayce West
Hadley Westlund

Height Weight Position Year

5'9" 180

5'9" 170

510" 175
135

s'7 135

6'0" 160

5'8" 185

5'8" 180

5'11" 200
511" 210
57" 150

6'0" 210

5'8" 190

6'0" 195

6'2" 255

5'6" 160

6'4" 215

ST 245

Y11 250
SY11" 245
6'3" 270

6'0" 160

Superintendent

Glenn Johnson

Principal
Craig MacKenzie

Athletic Director
Jeff Carlson

RB/LB
RB/DB
WR/DB
RB/ DB
WR/ DB
TE/ DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/LB
OL/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
WR/DB

EI

[=]

9

10
11
9

9

9

10
12
11
10
9

12
10
12
10
10
12
11
11
12
12
11

[=]



