



CASHMERE BULLDOGS

2025-26 Varsity Football

#	Name	Height	Weight	Position	Year	#	Name	Height	Weight	Position	Year
1	Isaac Zavala	5' 7"	150	WR/DB	12	24	Jayce McMahan	5' 9"	180	RB/LB	9
2	Levi Strutzel	6' 0"	170	WR/DB	12	25	Cole McKenna	5' 9"	170	RB/DB	10
3	Kaiden Ruiz-Cook	5' 10"	160	WR/DB	11	30	Kaleb Thayer	5' 10"	175	WR/DB	11
4	Colton Stendera	5' 10"	165	WR/DB	11	31	Alejandro Mora-Ochoa	5' 7"	135	RB/DB	9
5	Tom McDevitt	6' 2"	175	WR/DB	12	35	Connor Diaz	5' 7"	135	WR/DB	9
6	Ethan Bessonette	5' 7"	170	WR/DB	10	40	Thurston Christensen	6' 0"	160	TE/DL	9
7	Braylon Rubio	5' 9"	175	WR/DB	11	50	Alvaro Ferrer-Sierra	5' 8"	185	OL/DL	10
8	Thomas Bergren	5' 9"	200	RB/LB	12	51	Julian Soria	5' 8"	180	OL/DL	12
9	Grey Jacobson	6' 2"	205	RB/DE	11	53	Kalen Vidal-Madsen	5' 11"	200	OL/DL	11
10	Rylan Hatmaker	5' 11"	165	QB	12	54	Cam Crawford	5' 11"	210	OL/DL	10
11	Logan Spies	6' 3"	195	WR/DB	12	55	Kolton Weeks	5' 7"	150	OL/LB	9
12	Jack Baker	5' 8"	165	WR/DB	10	56	Joseph Acton	6' 0"	210	OL/LB	12
13	Brett Rubio	5' 10"	155	WR/DB	10	57	Luke Satterfield	5' 8"	190	OL/DL	10
14	Mac Carlson	6' 0"	190	QB	10	58	Logan Musser	6' 0"	195	OL/DL	12
15	Jackson Binger	5' 9"	170	TE/DB	10	62	Roland Bruning	6' 2"	255	OL/DL	10
16	Keenan Knoll	6' 3"	195	WR/DB	12	66	Sym Sandhu	5' 6"	160	OL/DL	10
17	David Odenrider	6' 3"	200	TE/DL	11	70	Carson Potter	6' 4"	215	OL/DL	12
18	Tobie Larson	6' 3"	165	WR/DB	12	71	Jesus Vieyra Capi	5' 7"	245	OL/DL	11
19	Callen Pipkin	5' 8"	145	QB	9	72	Ulysses Betancourt	5' 11"	250	OL/DL	11
20	Jacoby Yousey	5' 11"	170	WR/DB	11	73	Lizandro Sanchez	5' 11"	245	OL/DL	12
21	Cooper Green	5' 7"	165	WR/DB	10	77	Prin Fox	6' 3"	270	OL/DL	12
22	Jacoby Tait	5' 7"	200	RB/LB	10	80	Lev Piestrup	6' 0"	160	WR/DB	11
23	Edgar Reyna	5' 8"	155	K/P	10						

Head Coach

Bryan Bremer

Assistants

Dylan Boyd
Andres Hernandez
Tyler Theiss
Jed Odenrider
Aster Dotson

Volunteers

Dawson Spies
Duke Odenrider
Danny Gold
Aaron Bessonette
Daniel Wright
Christian Hernandez

Manager

Issac Espindola
Slade Tukey

Athletic Trainer

Steve Mongeon

Band Director

Kent Chalmers

Cheer Advisor

Shelby Brunner

Cheerleaders

Jada Baty
Addy Burger
Kyla Carlson
Kate Croci
Paige Dart
Avril Guerrero
Kinsley Miller
Jayce West
Hadley Westlund

Superintendent

Glenn Johnson

Principal

Craig MacKenzie

Athletic Director

Jeff Carlson

